
1JULY 23, 2024 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & OPERATIONS 
COMMITTEE



8

ORDINANCE NO. 240611
Green Infrastructure Project 1-1: Mill Creek Park, Amendment No. 2    

Authorizing a $751,978.00 design professional services Amendment No. 2 with HDR Engineering, 
Inc., for the Green Infrastructure Project 1-1: Mill Creek Park project for a total contract amount 
of $1,576,978.00; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

July 23, 2024

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



9KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 
240611
PROJECT BACKGROUND

• KC Water requesting HDR 
refine design to reduce 
costs

• CIP budget was $6.5m
• Single construction bid was 

for $18.8m
• Project purpose is to 

reduce combined sewer 
overflows using green 
infrastructure



10KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 240611
PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT

Public information sheet posted
www.kcsmartsewer.us/green-infrastructure-mill-creek-
park

Design phase public meeting November 2021:
• KC Water/City leaders invited internally
• Affected customers received postcard invitation
• Project team provided overview
• Meeting recorded and posted online 

Series of stakeholder meetings with Mill Creek 
Park Board



15KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 240608�FY25 Smart Sewer Program Management Services 
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	M/WBE Participation Goals
	ORDINANCE NO. 240611�Green Infrastructure Project 1-1: Mill Creek Park, Amendment No. 2    
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	ORDINANCE NO. 240612�In-Line Storage: Additional OK Creek Storage Facilities 
	ORDINANCE NO. 240612�
	ORDINANCE NO. 240612�
	ORDINANCE NO. 240612�
	Slide Number 15



